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Plant: ACM

Address: IOI Acidchem Sdn Bhd

2411, Lorong Perusahaan Satu, Prai Industrial 

Complex, 13600 Prai, Penang, Malaysia.

GPS Coordinates: 5.371666, 100.396268

Reporting Period: Jul 2025 to Dec 2025

UML_ID MILL NAME PARENT COMPANY NAME COUNTRY LATITUDE LONGITUDE
SOURCING 

CATEGORY

PO1000000094 GOMALI IOI CORPORATION BHD MALAYSIA 2.611826 102.678656 INDIRECT

PO1000000199 PUKIN
SYARIKAT PUKIN LADANG KELAPA SAWIT SDN 

BHD
MALAYSIA 2.722350 102.911000 INDIRECT

PO1000000109 PAMOL KLUANG IOI CORPORATION BHD MALAYSIA 2.110445 103.392307 INDIRECT

PO1000000120 BUKIT LEELAU IOI CORPORATION BHD MALAYSIA 3.302730 103.137889 INDIRECT

PO1000000541 LADANG SABAH LADANG SABAH SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.729989 117.57775 INDIRECT

PO1000001094 LEEPANG IOI CORPORATION BHD MALAYSIA 5.549056 118.437595 INDIRECT

PO1000000122 MAYVIN IOI CORPORATION BHD MALAYSIA 5.5553 117.226439 INDIRECT

PO1000001098 MORISEM IOI CORPORATION BHD MALAYSIA 5.493525 118.370047 INDIRECT

PO1000000110 SAKILAN IOI CORPORATION BHD MALAYSIA 5.839281 117.8437 INDIRECT

PO1000000540 SYARIMO SYARIMO SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.334037 117.781334 INDIRECT

PO1000003797 UNICO DESA IOI CORPORATION BHD MALAYSIA 5.4130889 118.529333 INDIRECT

PO1000003727 BORNEO SAMUDERA SDN BHD (KUNAK MILL) SAWIT KINABALU SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.75734 118.138401 INDIRECT

PO1000003720 BEAUFORT BEAUFORT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.308611 115.705 INDIRECT

PO1000003855 BERKAT SETIA BERKAT SETIA SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.710034 117.620773 INDIRECT

PO1000003824 DESA KIM LOONG DESA KIM LOONG PALM OIL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.129927 116.265564 INDIRECT

PO1000003813 FORTUNA KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FORTUNA SDN BHD MALAYSIA 6.0475 117.219722 INDIRECT

PO1000003826 TELUPID KIM LOONG SABAH MILLS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.467278 116.989556 INDIRECT

PO1000003858 LADANG HASSAN PEMBANGUNAN LADANG HASSAN SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.78435 117.700146 INDIRECT

PO1000003838 LADANG MILL LADANG MILLS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.618283 117.645283 INDIRECT

PO1000003728 LANGKON SAWIT KINABALU SDN BHD MALAYSIA 6.571735 116.708337 INDIRECT

PO1000007538 WEE TEE TONG WEE TEE TONG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.66281 117.81144 INDIRECT

PO1000003844 MALSA MALSA CORPORATION SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.781927 117.657208 INDIRECT

PO1000004797 MELANGKING MELANGKING OIL PALM PLANTATION SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.622239 118.247251 INDIRECT

PO1000008315 MONSOK MONSOK PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.672079 117.411009 INDIRECT

PO1000003854 PITAS PITAS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 6.675202 116.960096 INDIRECT

PO1000003742 PROLIFIC YIELD CEPATWAWASAN GROUP BHD MALAYSIA 5.717481 117.827607 INDIRECT

PO1000003841 SUKAU SUKAU PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.568408 118.205663 INDIRECT

PO1000003856 SUNGAI RUKU SUNGAI RUKU OIL PALM PLANTATION SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.56367 117.90028 INDIRECT

PO1000008305 TANER R&D TANER R&D PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.254648 116.00853 INDIRECT

PO1000003912 TANJUNG PANJANG TACLICO COMPANY SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.644344 118.333054 INDIRECT

PO1000003751 EVER YIELD KKS EVER YIELD TRADING SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.645967 117.328 INDIRECT

PO1000008314 TOUPOS TOUPOS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.660384 116.879974 INDIRECT

PO1000003952 VEETAR VEETAR PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.336397 116.942543 INDIRECT

PO1000008304 MEWAH KWANTAS OIL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.254581 117.909014 INDIRECT

PO1000007505 FERMANAGH SOUTHERN REALTY (MALAYA) SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.650057 101.658622 INDIRECT

PO1000003804 JENG HUAT JENG HUAT (BAHAU) REALTY SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.103806 102.458083 INDIRECT

PO1000003805 KAHANG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD KAHANG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.342278 103.4384 INDIRECT

PO1000017679
KOPERASI PEMBANGUNAN PEKEBUN KECIL HILIR 

PERAK BHD

KOPERASI PEMBANGUNAN PEKEBUN KECIL HILIR 

PERAK BHD              
MALAYSIA 3.921833 100.910778 INDIRECT

PO1000003890 LADANG PADANG KAHANG SEONG THYE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.309604 103.529202 INDIRECT

PO1000006192 ANSON OIL INDUSTRIES ANSON OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.95556 101.199 INDIRECT

PO1000003715 ARAH KAWASAN ARAH KAWASAN SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.278791 100.686093 INDIRECT

PO1000003740 CENTRAL CENTRAL PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.891535 100.668979 INDIRECT

PO1000004786 KERATONG CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BHD MALAYSIA 3.294139 102.821528 INDIRECT

PO1000006169 GUA MUSANG CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BHD MALAYSIA 4.8365 102.004417 INDIRECT

PO1000007798 DARA LAM SOON SDN.BHD LAM SOON PLANTATIONS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.1570167 103.1636333 INDIRECT

PO1000003747 LADANG GULA ENG THYE PLANTATIONS BHD MALAYSIA 4.954957 100.468919 INDIRECT

PO1000003755 FELCRA NASARUDDIN FELCRA PROCESSING & ENGINEERING SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.323522 100.938307 INDIRECT

PO1000003756 FELCRA SEBERANG PERAK FELCRA PROCESSING & ENGINEERING SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.148111 100.839765 INDIRECT

PO1000003758 FELCRA PROCESSING & ENGINEERING FELCRA PROCESSING & ENGINEERING SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.999611 101.167028 INDIRECT

PO1000007527 JAYAPUTRA FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.982938 102.222483 INDIRECT

PO1000003770 FOONG LEE SAWI MINYAK FOONG LEE SAWI MINYAK SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.924211 101.105208 INDIRECT

PO1000011918 ASTANA ENDAH ASTANA ENDAH MALAYSIA 4.190043 100.8137 INDIRECT

PO1000003746 GEDOK MAS DUPONT & LEOSK ENTERPRISES SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.577947 102.423929 INDIRECT

PO1000003822 PANJI ALAM KILANG SAWIT PANJI ALAM SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.374444 103.349167 INDIRECT

PO1000007472 TAGAR TAGAR PROPERTIES SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.43592 101.474097 INDIRECT

PO1000003771 LANGKAP
GABUNGAN PERUSAHAAN MINYAK LANGKAP 

SDN BHD
MALAYSIA 4.056506 101.139214 INDIRECT

PO1000006241 ULU KANCHONG GAN TENG SIEW REALTY SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.582643 101.997936 INDIRECT

PO1000003785 HAVYS HAVYS OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.892339 102.662724 INDIRECT

PO1000003966 TALI AYER HILLTOP PALMS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.0523 100.5156 INDIRECT

PO1000003933 TOPAZ EMAS TOPAZ EMAS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.553367 100.725591 INDIRECT

PO1000003839 LIZIZ LIZIZ PLANTATION SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.871817 101.805583 INDIRECT

PO1000006194 KEMA DEVELOPMENT KEMA DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.729276 102.888766 INDIRECT

PO1000003809 PALOH 3 KESEDAR PERKILANGAN SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.99986 102.27477 INDIRECT

PO1000006223 ENG HONG ENG HONG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.859843 101.474397 INDIRECT

PO1000007530 JERANTUT KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JERANTUT SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.862045 102.345482 INDIRECT

PO1000003815 LEKIR KILANG KELAPA SAWIT LEKIR SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.151198 100.781185 INDIRECT

PO1000006206 CHARUK PUTTING KILANG SAWIT C.P. SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.440086 102.489873 INDIRECT

PO1000003820 LEMBING KILANG SAWIT LEMBING SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.892699 103.09959 INDIRECT

PO1000003821 MUAR KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD MALAYSIA 2.009418 102.679904 INDIRECT

PO1000003831 KUANTAN TRADING KUANTAN TRADING OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.729528 102.940028 INDIRECT

PO1000003833 LADANG RAKYAT LADANG RAKYAT TERENGGANU SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.140742 103.218992 INDIRECT

PO1000003836 LENGA LENGA PALMOIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.226357 102.569333 INDIRECT

PO1000003842 MALMAJU BINA MALMAJU BINA SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.1748 100.6741 INDIRECT

PO1000003843 MALPOM INDUSTRIES MALPOM INDUSTRIES BHD MALAYSIA 5.207778 100.483889 INDIRECT

PO1000008196 MAWAR MENTARI MAWAR MENTARI SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.867181 102.31613 INDIRECT

PO1000003849 MINSAWI
MINSAWI INDUSTRIES (KUALA KANGSAR) SDN 

BHD
MALAYSIA 4.903604 100.906978 INDIRECT

PO1000003816 SELAMA FELCRA BHD MALAYSIA 5.178291 100.716671 INDIRECT

PO1000003817 KAMUNTING KILANG MINYAK SAWIT KAMUNTING SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.922709 100.719732 INDIRECT
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PO1000003818 TG TUALANG
KILANG MINYAK SAWIT TG TUALANG (1997) SDN 

BHD
MALAYSIA 4.305207 101.039023 INDIRECT

PO1000003853 TEMERLOH TEMERLOH MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.648028 100.694972 INDIRECT

PO1000003902 SUNGAI KERANG SUNGAI KERANG DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.403481 100.835955 INDIRECT

PO1000003857 PANTAI REMIS PANTAI REMIS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.367164 100.696154 INDIRECT

PO1000003859 KAMPUNG GAJAH PERAK AGRO MILLS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.2428 100.9689 INDIRECT

PO1000003860 PERAK MOTOR PERAK MOTOR COMPANY SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.964975 101.178389 INDIRECT

PO1000009568 PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI PERAK (PPNP) PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI PERAK (PPNP) MALAYSIA 4.458306 100.770444 INDIRECT

PO1000003877 SRI GANDA SRI GANDA OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.913102 101.198753 INDIRECT

PO1000003878 RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.119153 103.203506 INDIRECT

 PO1000007577 RAUB
RAUB MINING & DEVELOPMENT COMPANY SDN 

BHD
MALAYSIA 3.84375 101.855147 INDIRECT

PO1000004835 LADANG ROMPIN SEONG THYE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.939 103.2438 INDIRECT

PO1000007612 SERI LANGAT SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.863792 101.512812 INDIRECT

PO1000008195 SERI ULU LANGAT SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.851693 101.650118 INDIRECT

PO1000003891 SETIA KAWAN SETIA KAWAN KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.441292 100.627419 INDIRECT

PO1000003892 SOLID ORIENT SOLID ORIENT HOLDINGS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.5699 100.699263 INDIRECT

PO1000003895 BUKIT BEREMBUN SOUTHERN KERATONG PLANTATIONS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.075403 102.766156 INDIRECT

PO1000003896 SOUTHERN PERAK SOUTHERN PERAK PLANTATIONS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.806889 101.029361 INDIRECT

PO1000006213 GOLCONDA SOUTHERN REALTY (MALAYA) SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.139413 101.38792 INDIRECT

PO1000003899 SRI JELUTUNG TANAH MAKMUR BHD MALAYSIA 3.351525 103.127819 INDIRECT

PO1000003900 ST PALM OIL MILL ST PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.834211 101.174517 INDIRECT

PO1000003906 SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN MINYAK
SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN MINYAK 

SDN BHD
MALAYSIA 3.979658 100.990561 INDIRECT

PO1000003909 TACLICO TACLICO COMPANY SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.507567 100.599592 INDIRECT

PO1000001053 KEMAMAN TDM PLANTATION SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.403 103.248 INDIRECT

PO1000003922 TEE TEH TEE TEH SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.840728 102.865883 INDIRECT

PO1000002543 TIAN SIANG AIR KUNING TIAN SIANG OILL MILL (AIR KUNING) SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.1614 101.1648 INDIRECT

PO1000006189 TIAN SIANG PAHANG TIAN SIANG OILL MILL (PAHANG) SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.986498 101.792486 INDIRECT

PO1000006211 PUJAAN MAKMUR PUJAAN MAKMUR OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.181753 102.458895 INDIRECT

PO1000003931 TIAN SIANG PERAK TIAN SIANG OILL MILL (PERAK) SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.592983 100.732286 INDIRECT

PO1000003951 UNITED OIL PALM UNITED OIL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.154837 100.507765 INDIRECT

PO1000003954 BUKIT KAPAH VILA SUTERA SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.109417 102.897 INDIRECT

PO1000003963 YEE LEE YEE LEE PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.08574 101.280275 INDIRECT

PO1000000338 SUNGAI JERNIH BOUSTEAD PLANTATIONS BHD MALAYSIA 3.337 103.099972 INDIRECT 

PO1000008312 KILANG SAWIT TAPIS LADANG TAPIS SDN BHD (LTSB) MALAYSIA 5.5075 101.935778 INDIRECT 

PO1000006389 TRONG OIL MILL BOUSTEAD PLANTATIONS BHD MALAYSIA 4.67356 100.708154 INDIRECT 

PO1000007579 BELL-KSL BELL-KSL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.468325 101.993762 INDIRECT 

PO1000006242 BELL SRI LINGGA BELL SRI LINGGA SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.377635 101.985317 INDIRECT 

PO1000003901 SUBURBAN PROPERTIES SUBURBAN PROPERTIES SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.748994 102.989292 INDIRECT 

PO1000003754 FELCRA MARAN FELCRA PROCESSING & ENGINEERING SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.570918 102.685688 INDIRECT 

PO1000000255 LEPAR UTARA 6 FGV PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.970817 102.691667 INDIRECT 

PO1000006989 KECHAU B FGV PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.2391667 102.106667 INDIRECT 

PO1000003712 ACE OIL MILL ACE OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.911917 102.779806 INDIRECT 

PO1000001263 TEREH EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.217023 103.352357 INDIRECT 

PO1000001265 PALONG COCOA MAHAMURNI PLANTATIONS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.7064 102.785012 INDIRECT 

PO1000001264 SINDORA SINDORA BHD MALAYSIA 1.985372 103.46231 INDIRECT 

PO1000003745 DOMINION SQUARE DOMINION SQUARE SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.619765 103.160623 INDIRECT 

PO1000003840 LCSB LEPAR LKPP CORPORATION SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.592639 103.083 INDIRECT 

PO1000007581 MILIK MESTIKA MILIK MESTIKA SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.401573 102.667208 INDIRECT 

PO1000003750 RISDA ULU KERATONG RISDA ESTATES SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.737472 102.910556 INDIRECT 

PO1000007526 JUGRA JUGRA PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.845865 101.467214 INDIRECT 

PO1000008191 SERI MORIB SERI MORIB PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.721359 101.491296 INDIRECT 

PO1000003941 SERASA LADANG SERASA SDN BHD MALAYSIA 5.099504 102.175826 INDIRECT 

0 SERN LEE PALM OIL MILL SERN LEE ENTERPRISE MALAYSIA 4.53473 100.7271 INDIRECT 

PO1000000128 CAROTINO CAROTINO SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.816627 102.818213 INDIRECT 

PO1000000896 CHANGKAT CHERMIN KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD MALAYSIA 4.27527 100.78498 INDIRECT 

PO1000000280 JERAM PADANG KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD MALAYSIA 2.735111 102.4085 INDIRECT 

PO1000000894 BATU LINTANG KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD MALAYSIA 5.193591 100.62843 INDIRECT 

PO1000000201 KEKAYAAN PALM OIL MILL KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD MALAYSIA 2.204546 103.270394 INDIRECT 

PO1000003846 NAM BEE NAM BEE COMPANY SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.496667 102.490583 INDIRECT 

PO1000003872 PROSPER PROSPER PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.890795 102.522013 INDIRECT 

PO1000003868 CHEEKAH-KEMAYAN CHEEKAH-KEMAYAN PLANTATIONS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.148583 102.475361 INDIRECT 

PO1000007536
SIN HUAT HIN PALM OIL MILL (KUALA SELANGOR) 

SDN BHD
SIN HUAT HIN MALAYSIA 3.344606 101.291608 INDIRECT 

PO1000003950 BUKIT SENORANG
SYARIKAT PENANAMAN BUKIT SENORANG SDN 

BHD
MALAYSIA 3.09746 102.42668 INDIRECT 

PO1000007601 LUM KILANG MINYAK KELAPA SAWIT LUM SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.74357 102.938817 INDIRECT

PO1000006204 SEMANTAN
KILANG MINYAK KELAPA SAWIT SEMANTAN SDN 

BHD
MALAYSIA 3.469233 102.313714 INDIRECT

PO1000006365 USAHA AGRO INDONESIA USAHA AGRO INDONESIA INDONESIA -2.683161 110.975442 INDIRECT

PO1000003713 JOHOR LABIS ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.251472 103.051306 INDIRECT

PO1000006353 RISDA DURIAN MAS RISDA ESTATES SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4.595091 103.202805 INDIRECT

PO1000003753 FELCRA BUKIT KEPONG FELCRA PROCESSING & ENGINEERING SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.390676 102.881994 INDIRECT

PO1000003834 TAI TAK LADANG TAI TAK (KOTA TINGGI) SDN BHD MALAYSIA 1.693889 103.858611 INDIRECT

PO1000003721 SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA SAWIT SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.166967 103.058453 INDIRECT

PO1000008235 GAYANIS GAYANIS SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.358081 113.674744 INDIRECT

PO1000008229 WAWASAN SEDAR WAWASAN SEDAR SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.320729 113.613241 INDIRECT

PO1000008426 EMPRESA CB INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT MALAYSIA 3.821899 114.029043 INDIRECT

PO1000003893 SOLID SOLID OIL PALM PLANTATION SDN BHD MALAYSIA 3.73694 113.590325 INDIRECT

PO1000004015 SAENGSIRI AGRO‐INDUSTRIES CO. LTD SAENGSIRI AGRO‐INDUSTRIES CO. LTD THAILAND 9.0844 99.4285 INDIRECT

PO1000008325 KASAT LUMNAUM CO,. LTD. KASAT LUMNAUM CO,. LTD THAILAND 8.317529 99.970215 INDIRECT

PO1000008329 P.PANIT RUNGRUENG PALM OIL   CO.,LTD. P.PANIT RUNGRUENG PALM OIL   CO.,LTD THAILAND 8.434946 99.06922 INDIRECT

PO1000008324 THAINDO PALM OIL FACTORY CO LTD THAINDO PALM OIL FACTORY CO LTD THAILAND 8.110844 99.293394 INDIRECT

PO1000010625 PALM D SRI NAKORN PALM D SRI NAKORN THAILAND 8.0520269 100.2094702 INDIRECT

PO1000008630 SIAM MODERN PALM CO,. LTD SIAM MODREN PALM CO,. LTD THAILAND 8.513202 98.694709 INDIRECT

PO1000009425 S.P.O AGRO-INDUSTRIES CO, LTD S.P.O AGRO-INDUSTRIES CO, LTD THAILAND 9.905542 99.083061 INDIRECT

PO1000003871 KOSFARM KILANG KOSFARM SDN BHD MALAYSIA 2.9934 102.82 INDIRECT
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PO1000005375 THAITALLOW AND OIL CO.LTD (SITE 2) THAITALLOW AND OIL CO.LTD THAILAND 8.6137028 98.99985 INDIRECT

PO1000012291 THAI TALLOW AND OIL THAI TALLOW AND OIL CO, LTD THAILAND 8.085606 100.141525 INDIRECT

 PO1000002415 THAI TALLOW AND OIL CO., LTD THAI TALLOW AND OIL THAILAND 8.659811 98.913948 INDIRECT


